
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 
FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 DECEMBER 2025

£ £ £ £
Income

Membership subscription 2,960.00£     2,740.00£     
Tennis subscription 6,625.00£     6,500.00£     
FOB deposits 20.00£          
End of year 2025 dinner party tickets 690.00£        
Bank interest 44.41£          

10,275.00£   9,304.41£     
Expenses
Tennis court fees/fobs (5,500.00)£     (11,000.00)£ 
Tennis FOB refunds
IT (95.00)£          (326.26)£      
Summer party (1,000.00)£     (1,050.00)£   
End of year 2025 dinner party (1,380.00)£     
Printing & stationery (271.51)£        (170.73)£      
Bank charges (36.90)£          (62.10)£        
Stripe charges (183.80)£        (174.32)£      
Miscellaneous

(8,467.21)£     (12,783.41)£ 

(8,467.21)£   (12,783.41)£ 

Balance of income & expenditure 1,807.79£     (3,479.00)£   
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VINCENT SQUARE RESIDENTS’ ASSOCIATION
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BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2025

£ £ £ £
Assets

Cash at bank HSBC
Current account no. 01510711 27,691.53£   25,883.74£   

27,691.53£   25,883.74£   

Liabilities
Tennis FOB deposits C/F (540.00)£        (660.00)£      
Sundry creditors Ionos fees 24/25 (342.59)£        

(882.59)£        (660.00)£      

(882.59)£      (660.00)£      

Accumulated surplus 26,808.94£   25,223.74£   

Balance of assets Y/E 31/12/2024 25,883.74£   
Balance of income/expenditure account 2025 1,807.79£     
Balance of assets Y/E 31/12/2025 27,691.53£   
Liabilities Y/E 31/12/2025 (882.59)£      
Accumulated surplus at year end 2025 26,808.94£   
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